PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kasenna, Inc.	07/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Espial, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Elgin Street Suite 207	
City:	Ottawa	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2P 1L5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11803930
Application Number:	12101932
Patent Number:	7849194
Patent Number:	7793329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)550-8850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 434-972-9988

Email: Mike@michaelhaynes.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Haynes PLC
Address Line 1: 1341 Huntersfield Close
Address Line 4: Keswick, VIRGINIA 22947

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1138-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelly Smoker

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 025542 FRAME: 0089 P \$160,00 11803930

501385893

source=1138-001 20080710 Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=1138-001 20080710 Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=1138-001 20080710 Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025542 FRAME: 0090



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EGIKI ACQUISITION, CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "KASENNA, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ESPIAL,

INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF

THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE

TENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT 5:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3108391 8100M

080775086

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6720268

DATE: 07-10-08

PATENT REEL: 025542 FRAME: 0091

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:44 PM 07/10/2008 FILED 05:45 PM 07/10/2008 SRV 080775086 - 3108391 FILE

OF EGIKI ACQUISITION, CORP. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

KASENNA, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

Under Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, KASENNA, INC., a Delaware Corporation ("Kassena"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of EGIKI Acquisition, Corp. ("EGIKI"), a Delaware Corporation with and into Kasenna, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"):

1. The names and states of incorporation of EGIKI and Kasenna, which are the constituent corporations in the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations"), are:

Name State of Incorporation
EGIKI Acquisition, Corp. Delaware
Kasenna, Inc. Delaware

- 2. The Merger Agreement dated as of June 30, 2008, as amended July 10, 2008 (the "Merger Agreement") by and among EGIKI, Kasenna and Espial Group Inc., a corporation incorporated under the Canada Business Corporations Act and parent corporation of EGIKI, and a representative of the stockholders of Kasenna, setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations, in accordance with the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The Merger shall be effective as of the time of filing this certificate.
- 3. The corporation surviving the Merger is Kasenna and its name shall be changed to "Espial, Inc."
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of Kasenna, Inc. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. An executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at 1196 Borregas Avenue, Suite 100, Sunnyvale, CA 94089-1302.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

PATENT REEL: 025542 FRAME: 0092 IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Certificate of Merger has been executed on this Oth day of July, 2008.

EGIKI ACQUISITION CORP.

By:

KASENNA, INC.

By:

VIUER S. PENDHARKAN

President of CEO

PATENT REEL: 025542 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 12/21/2010